
THE BELFAST GAZETTE, OCTOBER 12, 1928. 1121

Any person objecting to this List by reason of the inclusion or non-inclusion therein of any land may lodge his
objection on or before the 12th day of November, 1928.

Such objection must be in conformity with the requirements of Order IX of the Provisional Eules dated the 29th
day of May, made in pursuance of the Northern Ireland Land Act, 1925.

In case the Judicial holdings set out in the above List become vested in the Commission under the Act the
Standard Purchase Annuities in respect of such holdings shall, as has been done above, be calculated on the Judicial
Rents in the manner specified in the Third Schedule to the above Act.

In case the non-judicial holdings set out in the above List become vested in the Commission under the Act the
Standard Purchase Annuities in respect of such holdings shall, as has been done above, be calculated in the manner
specified in the Third Schedule to the Act as if the non-judicial Rents were second term Judicial Rents, unless an
objection is lodged on or before the 23rd day of November, 1928. Such objection must be in conformity with the
requirements of Order XIII of the said Provisional Rules.

If any person, not being merely a chargeant or incumbrancer, objects on the ground that he has any interest in
the land other than is stated in the above List or that his interest therein is incorrectly stated, or for any other reason,
he must lodge his objection in the Registrar's Office of the Commission on or before the 12th day of November, 1928.
Such objection must be in writing and must be signed by the Objector or his Solicitor, and must be served on the
persons and in the manner set out in Order IX of the said Provisional Rules.

Pursuant to Order VII of the said Provisional Rules the Owner has given the name and address of John Bristow,
Solicitor, 10 College Square North, Belfast, as the name and address of the person to be served on behalf of the Owner
with all objections to the above List.

Any person objecting to the above List by reason of any misdescription or for any other similar reason may apply
to the Commission to have the said error rectified on or before the 12th day of November, 1928.

Dated this 5th day of October, 1928.

Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland,
7 Upper Queen Street, Belfast.

W. E. MACLATCHY, Secretary.

PROVISIONAL LIST No. 982.

LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF HUGH MONTGOMERY IRWIN.

County of Fermanagh. Record No. N.I. 871.

WHEREAS the above-mentioned Hugh Montgomery Irwin claims to be the Owner of land in the Townlands of
Rossole, Killybreed, Scaffog and Corralinnen, in the Barony of Magheraboy; Corraglass, Brockagh, Rahallan, Drum-
laghy and Mullygarry, in the Barony of Clanawley ; Mullanaskea and Derryinch, in the Barony of Tirkennedy ; and
Drumadagarve and Drumgowna, in the Barony of Magherastephana ; and all in the County of Fermanagh :

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 2, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission,
Northerr Ireland, hereby publish the following Provisional List of all land in the said Townlands of which the said
Hugh Montgomery Irwir claims to be the Owner, which will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part
II of'the Northern Ireland Land Act, 1925, on the Appointed Day to be hereafter fixed.

Eeg.
'N'n

Name of Tenant. Postal Address. Barony. Townland.

Reference
No. on

Map filed
in Land
Purchase
Commis-

sion.

' Standard '1 Purchase Standard
. Annuity Price

Area. Rent. ! H Land : if Land
! | becomes j becomes

! vested. > vested.

1 A. R. P. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d.

Holdings subject to Judicial Rents fixed between the 15th August, 1896, and the 16th August, 1911.

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11
12
14

16

James Dooris

John James Coulter . .

Helen McCauley (wife
of Patrick McCauley)

Edward McXamara . .

Margaret Maguire
(wife of Edward
Maguire)

Anna Sarah Coulter . .
(widow)

Patrick Cox

Thomas Curran
Michael Bannow
Bridget Keenan

(widow)
James Breen
Thomas Curran
Andrew McManus

Bernard Reilly

Rossole,
Enniskillen

Letterbreen,
Enniskilleii

Skea,
Florencecourt,
Co. Fermanagh
Corraglass,
Florencecourt,
Co. Fermanagh
Brockagh,
Florencecourt

do.

Mullanaskea,
Garvary,

Co. Fermanagh
do.
do.
do.

do.
do.

Rossole,
Enniskillen

Scaffog,
Enniskillen

Magheraboy

Clana\vley

do.

do.

do. (

I
do.

Tirkennedy

do.
do.
do.

do.
do.

Magheraboj' f

do.

Rossole

Corraglass

do.

do.

Brockagh

Corraglass
Brockagh

Mullanaskea

do.
do.
do.

do.
do.

Rossole
Killybreed
Scaffog

5

2

8, 8A

7

2

4
4

4

11
12
13

1
9
2
2
1

15 1 25

25 0 20

12 2 15

2 3 20

18 2 20

2 1 5
74 0 26

55 2 10

16 0 32
14 1 10
8 1 35

9 1 5
10 3 16
11 1 20
7 0 0
6 1 35

10 2 0

8 5 0

4 2 0

2 10 0

[22 10 o
J

32 0 0

21 9 0

8 0 0
7 14 6
6 0 0

6 2 0
6 10 0

Il5 1 0

5 1 0

8 0 2

6 10 10

3 5 0

1 19 8

17 16 10

25 7 6

17 0 2

6 6 10
6 2 6
4 15 2

4 16 8
5 3 2

11 18 8

4 0 2

168 11 11

137 14 5

68 8 5

41 15 1

375 12 3

534 4 3

358 1 5

133 10 2
128 18 11
100 3 6

101 15 1
108 11 11
251 4 7
84 7 9


