Any person objecting to this List by reason of the inclusion or non-inclusion therein of any land may lodge his objection on or before the 12th day of November, 1928.

Such objection must be in conformity with the requirements of Order IX of the Frovisional Rules dated the 29th

day of May, made in pursuance of the Northern Ireland Land Act, 1925.

In case the Judicial holdings set out in the above List become vested in the Commission under the Act the Standard Purchase Annuities in respect of such holdings shall, as has been done above, be calculated on the Judicial Rents in the manner specified in the Third Schedule to the above Act.

In case the non-judicial holdings set out in the above List become vested in the Commission under the Act the Standard Purchase Annuities in respect of such holdings shall, as has been done above, be calculated in the manner specified in the Third Schedule to the Act as if the non-judicial Rents were second term Judicial Rents, unless an objection is lodged on or before the 23rd day of November, 1928. Such objection must be in conformity with the

requirements of Order XIII of the said Provisional Rules.

If any person, not being merely a chargeant or incumbrancer, objects on the ground that he has any interest in the land other than is stated in the above List or that his interest therein is incorrectly stated, or for any other reason, he must lodge his objection in the Registrar's Office of the Commission on or before the 12th day of November, 1928. Such objection must be in writing and must be signed by the Objector or his Solicitor, and must be served on the persons and in the manner set out in Order IX of the said Provisional Rules.

Pursuant to Order VII of the said Provisional Rules the Owner has given the name and address of John Bristow, Solicitor, 10 College Square North, Belfast, as the name and address of the person to be served on behalf of the Owner

with all objections to the above List.

Any person objecting to the above List by reason of any misdescription or for any other similar reason may apply to the Commission to have the said error rectified on or before the 12th day of November, 1928.

Dated this 5th day of October, 1928.

W. E. MACLATCHY, Secretary.

Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, 7 Upper Queen Street, Belfast.

PROVISIONAL LIST No. 982.

## LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

## NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

## ESTATE OF HUGH MONTGOMERY IRWIN.

County of Fermanagh. Record No. N.I. 871.

WHEREAS the above-mentioned Hugh Montgomery Irwin claims to be the Owner of land in the Townlands of Rossole, Killybreed, Scaffog and Corralinnen, in the Barony of Magheraboy; Corraglass, Brockagh, Rahallan, Drumlaghy and Mullygarry, in the Barony of Clanawley; Mullanaskea and Derryinch, in the Barony of Tirkennedy; and Drumadagarve and Drumgowna, in the Barony of Magherastephana; and all in the County of Fermanagh:

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 2, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish the following Provisional List of all land in the said Townlands of which the said Hugh Montgomery Irwin claims to be the Owner, which will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the Northern Ireland Land Act, 1925, on the Appointed Day to be hereafter fixed.

Reg. No.	Name of Tenant.	Postal Address.	Barony.	Townland.	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis- sion.	 	Ares	ъ. Р.	£	Rer	P	tand urch innu f La econ vest	ase ity nd nes ed.	i k	tand Pric If Lan econ veste	e nd nes d.	
											 					—⁻•	

Holdings subject to Judicial Rents fixed between the 15th August, 1896, and the 16th August, 1911.

Holdings subject to Judicial Kents fixed between the 15th August, 1896, and the 16th August, 1911.																
1	James Dooris	Rossole, Enniskillen	Magheraboy	Rossole	5	Ĺő	1 2	10	2	0	8	0	2	168	11	11
2	John James Coulter	Letterbreen, Enniskillen	Clanawley	Corraglass	2	25	0 20	8 (c	5	0	6	10	10	137	14	5
3	Helen McCauley (wife of Patrick McCauley)	Skea, Florencecourt, Co. Fermanagh	do.	do.	8, 8A	12	2 1	5 4	2	0	3	5	0	68	8	5
4	Edward McNamara	Corraglass, Florencecourt, Co. Fermanagh	do.	do.	7	2	3 20	2	10	0	1	19	8	41	15	1
5	Margaret Maguire (wife of Edward	Brockagh, Florencecourt	do. {	Brockagh Corraglass	2 4	<b>48</b>	2 20		10	0	17	16	10	375	12	3
6	Maguire) Anna Sarah Coulter (widow)	do.	do.	Brockagh	4	74	0 2	32	0	0	25	7	6	534	4	3
7	Patrick Cox	Mullanaskea, Garvary, Co. Fermanagh	Tirkennedy	Mullanaskea	4	55	2 10	21	9	0	17	0	2	358	1	5
8	Thomas Curran	do.	do.	do.	11	16	0 32	8	0	Oi	6	6	10	133	10	2
9	Michael Bannow	do.	do.	do.	12	14	1 10		14		6	2		128		
10	Bridget Keenan (widow)	do.	do.	do.	13	8	1 3	6	0	0	4	l5		100		6
11	James Breen	do.	do.	do.	1	9	1 8	6		0	4	16	8	101	15	1
12	Thomas Curran	do.	do.	do.	9 2	10	3 10		10	0	5	3	2	108	11	11
14	Andrew McManus	Rossole, Enniskillen	Magheraboy {	Rossole Killybreed	2 2	11 7	1 20	15 15	1	0	11	18	8	251	4	7
16	Bernard Reilly	Scaffog, Enniskillen	do.	Scaffog	1	6	1 3	ő	1	0	4	0	2	84	7	9